Federazione
Motociclistica
ltaliana

Cingoli 22 02 26
Ordinato per num. pilota
Num. Pos. Pilota
9 11 PIZZAGALLI Alessandro
10 33 FEBBO Massimiliano
11 38 BERLUTI Paolo
16 7  FRELLI Matteo
18 20 ROSSI Gabriele
19 19 LUZZI Daniele
20 9 CAPANNI Edoardo
22 10 OTTAVI Thomas
24 37 AMBROSIO Salvatore
26 31 GAGLIOTI Leonardo
28 28 TOMEI Andrea
35 16 TERENZI Manuel
54 14 SANCRICCA Mose’
57 27 LOGGI Francesco
63 39 SILENO Gianluca
78 26 POP Horatiu-loan
93 25 ALESSANDRONI Nicola
112 13 GIORGI Nicolo
197 22 PASI Alessandro
202 8  SARTI Tayo
220 12 STURARO Lorenzo
238 6 ARINGOLO Matteo
254 23 GIULIODORI Andrea
255 24  ROSSIGNUOLO Michele
262 2 ROMITI Adolfo
269 1 MONTANARI Elia
291 4 COSTANZI Francesco
292 17  VALENTINI Alen
294 32 RACANO Alessandro
318 15 CHIAVACCI Alessio
324 18 FABBRI Matteo
474 5  FIECCHI Andrea
517 35 VALENTINI Mattia
695 3 LETTOLI Federico
734 30 PIZIl Elia
809 36 BASTARI Mattia
883 21 GRASSI Mattia
919 40 FIORENTINI Giovanni
922 34 MENCARELLI Maicol
939 29 ZITTI Elia
© MGM Timing

CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

MARCHE - ABRUZZ0
2025

Challenge - Gara 1
Elenco partenti (40)

Categoria Motoclub - Team
MX1 Challenge T Benelli Pesaro
MX2 Challenge Pardi Racing
MX2 Challenge Fermignanese
MX2 Challenge A Fagioli
MX2 Challenge Calvari
MX2 Challenge Lion Montegranaro
MX2 Challenge Mariotti Loreto
MX2 Challenge Fermignanese
MX1 Challenge Team Fix Racing Motocross
MX2 Challenge Calvari
MX2 Challenge Team Fix Racing Motocross
MX2 Challenge Matelica
MX1 Challenge A Fagioli
MX2 Challenge Fast Energy Srl
MX2 Challenge Castel Del Monte
MX2 Challenge San Marino
MX2 Challenge Team Fix Racing Motocross
MX2 Challenge Valconca Fratte
MX2 Challenge Le Giare
MX2 Challenge Team Fix Racing Motocross
MX1 Challenge Moto Club 04 Park
MX2 Challenge A Fagioli
MX2 Challenge Andrea Marchetti
MX2 Challenge Crossodromo Ripi
MX1 Challenge Fermignanese
MX2 Challenge Team Fix Racing Motocross
MX2 Challenge A Fagioli
MX1 Challenge Team Fix Racing Motocross
MX2 Challenge Fermignanese
MX2 Challenge Mariotti Loreto

MX1 Challenge Team Fix Racing Motocross

MX2 Challenge A Fagioli

MX2 Challenge Settempedano li
MX2 Challenge San Marino
MX2 Challenge A Fagioli

MX2 Challenge A Fagioli

MX2 Challenge T Benelli Sangelo In Vado
MX2 Challenge Castrum
MX2 Challenge Gualdo Tadino

MX2 Challenge A Fagioli

Esposto ore : 08:51

Cingoli, domenica 22 febbraio 2026

Moto
Honda
Honda
Yamaha
GasGas
Kawasaki
Husqgvarna
KTM
Honda
KTM
Triumph
™
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda
KTM
Honda
GasGas
KTM
KTM
Yamaha
Yamaha
KTM
Yamaha
KTM
KTM
KTM
Kawasaki
KTM
KTM
Honda
KTM
KTM
Honda
Husqgvarna
Yamaha
Yamaha
Fantic

Yamaha

mamimirg

Transp .
13406
16790
20466
20111
13410
14174
14227
20115
14231
13395
20108
20473
13402
16830
17104
16721
14210
20457
20495
16465
14222
20106
20516
16767
13365
14253
14180
20117
20465
16761
20118
16295
14197
20109
14249
17113
16834
14233
14225
14208

1/1



