



**Cingoli 22 02 26**

**Challenge - Gara 1**

Ordinato per num. pilota

**Elenco partenti (40)**

**mgmtiming**

Num.	Pos.	Pilota	Categoria	Motoclub - Team	Moto	Transp .
9	11	<b>PIZZAGALLI</b> Alessandro	MX1 Challenge	T Benelli Pesaro	Honda	13406
10	33	<b>FEBBO</b> Massimiliano	MX2 Challenge	Pardi Racing	Honda	16790
11	38	<b>BERLUTI</b> Paolo	MX2 Challenge	Fermignanese	Yamaha	20466
16	7	<b>FRELLI</b> Matteo	MX2 Challenge	A Fagioli	GasGas	20111
18	20	<b>ROSSI</b> Gabriele	MX2 Challenge	Calvari	Kawasaki	13410
19	19	<b>LUZZI</b> Daniele	MX2 Challenge	Lion Montegrano	Husqvarna	14174
20	9	<b>CAPANNI</b> Edoardo	MX2 Challenge	Mariotti Loreto	KTM	14227
22	10	<b>OTTAVI</b> Thomas	MX2 Challenge	Fermignanese	Honda	20115
24	37	<b>AMBROSIO</b> Salvatore	MX1 Challenge	Team Fix Racing Motocross	KTM	14231
26	31	<b>GAGLIOTI</b> Leonardo	MX2 Challenge	Calvari	Triumph	13395
28	28	<b>TOMEI</b> Andrea	MX2 Challenge	Team Fix Racing Motocross	TM	20108
35	16	<b>TERENZI</b> Manuel	MX2 Challenge	Matelica	Honda	20473
54	14	<b>SANCRICCA</b> Mose`	MX1 Challenge	A Fagioli	Honda	13402
57	27	<b>LOGGI</b> Francesco	MX2 Challenge	Fast Energy Srl	Honda	16830
63	39	<b>SILENO</b> Gianluca	MX2 Challenge	Castel Del Monte	Honda	17104
78	26	<b>POP</b> Horatiu-Ioan	MX2 Challenge	San Marino	Honda	16721
93	25	<b>ALESSANDRONI</b> Nicola	MX2 Challenge	Team Fix Racing Motocross	KTM	14210
112	13	<b>GIORGI</b> Nicola	MX2 Challenge	Valconca Fratte	Honda	20457
197	22	<b>PASI</b> Alessandro	MX2 Challenge	Le Giare	GasGas	20495
202	8	<b>SARTI</b> Tayo	MX2 Challenge	Team Fix Racing Motocross	KTM	16465
220	12	<b>STURARO</b> Lorenzo	MX1 Challenge	Moto Club 04 Park	KTM	14222
238	6	<b>ARINGOLO</b> Matteo	MX2 Challenge	A Fagioli	Yamaha	20106
254	23	<b>GIULIODORI</b> Andrea	MX2 Challenge	Andrea Marchetti	Yamaha	20516
255	24	<b>ROSSIGNUOLO</b> Michele	MX2 Challenge	Crossodromo Ripi	KTM	16767
262	2	<b>ROMITI</b> Adolfo	MX1 Challenge	Fermignanese	Yamaha	13365
269	1	<b>MONTANARI</b> Elia	MX2 Challenge	Team Fix Racing Motocross	KTM	14253
291	4	<b>COSTANZI</b> Francesco	MX2 Challenge	A Fagioli	KTM	14180
292	17	<b>VALENTINI</b> Alen	MX1 Challenge	Team Fix Racing Motocross	KTM	20117
294	32	<b>RACANO</b> Alessandro	MX2 Challenge	Fermignanese	Kawasaki	20465
318	15	<b>CHIAVACCI</b> Alessio	MX2 Challenge	Mariotti Loreto	KTM	16761
324	18	<b>FABBRI</b> Matteo	MX1 Challenge	Team Fix Racing Motocross	KTM	20118
474	5	<b>FIECCHI</b> Andrea	MX2 Challenge	A Fagioli	Honda	16295
517	35	<b>VALENTINI</b> Mattia	MX2 Challenge	Settempedano Ii	KTM	14197
695	3	<b>LETTOLI</b> Federico	MX2 Challenge	San Marino	KTM	20109
734	30	<b>PIZII</b> Elia	MX2 Challenge	A Fagioli	Honda	14249
809	36	<b>BASTARI</b> Mattia	MX2 Challenge	A Fagioli	Husqvarna	17113
883	21	<b>GRASSI</b> Mattia	MX2 Challenge	T Benelli Sangelo In Vado	Yamaha	16834
919	40	<b>FIORENTINI</b> Giovanni	MX2 Challenge	Castrum	Yamaha	14233
922	34	<b>MENCARELLI</b> Maicol	MX2 Challenge	Gualdo Tadino	Fantic	14225
939	29	<b>ZITTI</b> Elia	MX2 Challenge	A Fagioli	Yamaha	14208

**Esposto ore : 08:51**